
Committees 
 

Golf Board 
Brian Horsman (RO Board Rep) – bhorsman317@gmial.com  
Bob Benderman – At-Large, rsb002@comcast.net,  213-557-5778 
Dave Hutson – At-Large, 231-327-6216 
Patsy Dougherty – 9 Hole Ladies, 734-778-2835 
Linda Salotto – 18 Hole Ladies, 315-447-6608 
Randy Stegemerten – 9 MGA, jorand1988@gmail.com ,  
Gene Reynolds – 18 MGA, magicpei@aol.com (Sandy’s?) 

 
Finance 
Lisa Abram – Treasurer@continentalcountryclub.com 
Linda Kramer – President@continentalcountryclub.com 
Mary Lanning – Mlanning@continentalcountryclub.com 
Pat Kubus – Secretary@continentalcountryclub.com 
Dick Arnold – dick.arnold@cfl.rr.com 
Sharon Chapman – sharaechap@aol.com 
Cindy Basore – Cbasore@continentalcountryclub.com 

 
Long Range 
Rick Bamberger – rbamberg@nycap.rr.com, rbamberg7@gmail.com 
Henry Nicols – hjnicols@gmail.com 
Dan Penninga – danielpenninga@gmail.com 
Dick Arnold – dick.arnold34785@gmail.com 
Linda Kramer – lskramer2280@gmail.com 
Mary Lanning – marylanning@gmail.com 
Randy Stegemerten – Jorand1988@gmail.com 
Joe Miller -  jmiller@continentalcountryclub.com  

 
Fining 
Joe Miller – gm@continentalcountryclub.com 
Harry Mitchell – 810-407-0202 
Sharon Chapman – sharaechap@aol.com  
 

Election 
Marcia Arnold – marcia.arnold@cfl.rr.com  
Bill Gander – bgander@eragrizzard.com  
Cindy Basore – cbasore@continentalcountryclub.com 
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